TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		11/05/2007	Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Springs Global US, Inc.		
Street Address:	205 North White Street		
City:	Fort Mill		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29715		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number: 78731627		WELCOME TO THE WORLD		
Registration Number: 2466101		SIMPLY BABY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)682-6104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-661-9100 x 865 Email: eallen@oshr.com Correspondent Name: Ellen M. Allen

Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue, 30th Floor

New York, NEW YORK 10169-0075 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen M. Allen
Signature:	/Ellen M. Allen/
Date:	11/07/2007

TRADEMARK

900091357 **REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0540** Total Attachments: 3 source=Springs Global#page1.tif source=Springs Global#page2.tif source=Springs Global#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0541

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "Secured Party") pursuant to the Loan Agreement referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that all security interests Secured Party holds in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Trademarks") of SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), are hereby released and all interests in the Released Trademarks previously assigned to Secured Party are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

This Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Partial Release") is limited to the Released Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A only and does not constitute a release of any security interests granted by Debtor to Secured Party in any other assets of Debtor, including, without limitation, all other "Collateral" (excluding the Released Trademarks) described and defined in that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated December 30, 2005, executed between Debtor and Secured Party and filed of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2006, at Reel 3282, at Frame 0891 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and nothing contained herein shall limit, impair or otherwise affect the Trademark Security Agreement and Secured Party's continuing security interest in such Collateral (excluding the Released Trademarks), all of which security interests remain in full force and effect.

The Secured Party hereby requests that this Partial Release shall be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the Released Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 51h day of November, 2007.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Bv:

itle ()/

912750.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0542

STATE OF NC)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF MICKELINGIE
On the 2 day of November, 2007 before me personally came blue that 5, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the 0,/et to 0 of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such national banking association by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said national banking association.
Notary Public

LESLYN L FISHER
NOTARY PUBLIC
MECKLENBURG COUNTY
NORTH CAROLINA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 28, 2000 Q

SCHEDULE A TO PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(A) **US Registered Trademarks**

Name	Registration	Registration	Reel / Frame	Description
	Number	Date	and Filing	
			Date	
Simply Baby	2,466,101	7/3/2001	003282/0891;	Comforters, Crib Bumpers,
	!		filed on	Bed Sheets, Blankets, Crib
			4/5/2006	Ruffles, Hooded Towels,
				Washcloths, Washmits, (INT.
				CL. 24), Clothing, Namely,
				Booties, Caps, Cloth Bibs,
				One-piece Underwear, Shirts,
				Pants, Cardigans Tops,
				Rompers, Hooded Gowns,
				Overalls, Knit Socks,
				Unionsuits, Short Sets, Non-
		<u></u>		hooded Gowns

(B) **US Trademark Applications**

Name	Application	Application	Reel / Frame	Description
	Number	Date	and Filing	
			Date	
Welcome to	78/731,627	10/12/2005	003282/0891;	Nursery Pillows (CL. 20);
the World			filed on	Crib Bumper Pads, Fabric
			4/5/2006	Diaper Stackers, Sheets,
				Comforters, Washcloths, Burp
				Cloths, Blankets, Crib Dust
				Ruffles, Receiving Blankets
			;	(CL. 24); Baby Clothing,
				Namely, One Piece Sleepers,
				Shirts, Pants, Coveralls,
				Cardigans, Nightgowns, Caps,
				Booties, Rompers

A-1

912750.4

RECORDED: 11/07/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0544